

## Trust Software - EPR

Reference Number: F4715 Date of Response: 16/09/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

## Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

- 1. The name of the trust's Electronic Patient Record (EPR) solution, if you have one. **Epic.**
- 2. The name of the trust's Patient Portal solution, if you have one.

**MyChart (part of Epic)** 

3. The name of the trust's Clinical Portal solution, if you have one.

**EpicCare Link (part of Epic)** 

4. The name of your Trust Integration Engine.

TIE

5. The name of the trust's Healthcare Information Exchange (HIE) platform, if you have one.

CareEverywhere - part of Epic. Allows for records to be shared between Epic sites

6. Please confirm if the trust uses any digital solutions that support Multidisciplinary Teams (MDTs), if so, which ones?

There are a number of other digital solutions in pay - MModel (Voice Recognition and Dictation), Attend Anywhere (virtual clinics), MS Teams (Virtual Clinics)